
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 61632 

Petitioner: 

ARVADA PEDIATRIC DENTAL PROPERTIES 
LLC, 

v. 

Respondent: 

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF 
EQUALIZATION. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO TIDS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated asa 
part of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 


County Schedule No.: 162629 


Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real 


2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 2012 actual value ofthe subject property. 

3. 	 The parties agreed that the 2012 actual value oftbe subject property should be 
reduced to: 

T otal Value: $1,280,000 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Board concll'S with the Stipulation. 

1 



ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2012 actual value of the subject property, as set forth 
above. 

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change hislher records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED this 7th day ofJune 2013. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 

Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision ofthe 
Board of Assess eals. 

Debra A. Baumbach 

Cara McKeller 

2 




1 Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals t
CBOE APPEAL . ~ 
STIPULATION . ~ --.-.----..~--------------------.----.-.--~--""---""-------.---'-....--.--.---------u,., 

:l't
Docket Number: 61632 ~ 
Arvada Pediatric Dental Properties LLC N 

Petitioner, \.0 


\'S. 	 -c 
:x 

Jefferson CQunty Board of Equalization r ­
Responde.nt. 


. U1 
--;;;;:-:;;;-;;;;;-;-;;::-:-c=-==:---~-.-;----;-----'"-..-.. ,.--,------..'""----'"--.--"'-.-'"'-_....,--- ---------.-"'--.".-"'- ·,..·..,--0 

I. 	 The subject property is desctibed by the following Jefferson County Property Schedule Number: 162629 

2. 	 This Stipulation penains to the year(s): 2012 

3. 	 The parties agree that the 2012 actual values of the subject property shali be Stipulated Values below: 

Schedule CBOE Stipulated 


Number Values Values 


162629 $1,524,900 $1,280,000 Total actual value, with 


$304,900 $256,000 allocated to land; and 


$1,220,000 $1,024,000 alloea red to improvements. 


4,[f the Petitioner(s) were to add improv\ll11ents or add to an exi~.tiJlg improvement, then the A.ssessor's Office. 

may increase the valuation tg,.ref-1ecCthat new adc!il.ien.Petitioner(s) would h?,ve--a'lIavailable ref)1edies to 

dispute the additio!,fJ.,-i:!SSessment for t~!!ReW or augmented improv.erne.nts. Should an improvement be 

destroyed, !~·'tl1e Assessor's "J.lffit'e would make a dow~war(f adjustment in y.aluation to reflect the 

damage t'()"or de5tntction_~improvemem. _.-.//" --­

5, 	 Pctitioner(s) agree(s)Joprovjde the Jeffe..,oJ'\ County Assessor, if app~icll.01e, with confidential information 

h) assist in !t..te'a'Ppraisai process of future years. This inforrwticin ineludesjl.;CtuaTrent rolls, together with 

oper~'liicome and exo.~nse information for the pr9p.erty, which will).e-T,rovided to the Asse.ssot no later 

than March 15t!' of e~ear. ..// - / .. " 

~'~' 

6. 	 Petitioneljj;tggrees to nI19>,,-tl"ccess to the impro~fltsfor thepul'p'os'ef, of measuril}.g-t'llo obtain b4uafng 

con~6n informati9J<"'lJuring normal bU$.\n.es~ hours. / ..... ~ '. 


/ 	 / 

7. 	 This valuation is"fot purposes ofsetr1~menl only and does nol reneet an appraised value. 

S. 	 Petitioner(s) agree(s) to waive his right to a Board of Assessment Appeals hearing and any further appeal of 

schedule number: 162629 for the assessment ycars(s) covered by this StipUlation. 


Petitioner (s) 	 lefTerson COLlnty Board,.orE!a~alization 

By: By: 


Title: 
 Title: Assistant County Attorney 


Phone: 
 Phone: 303·271-8918 

Date, Datt:: 

100 Jefferson Coullty Parkway 
Golden, CO 80419 

http:bU$.\n.es
http:Responde.nt

